
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 2015/11/18 Sheet    of
File: M:\ \HMC5983\HMC5983.SCHDOCDrawn By:

 http://CJMCU.taobao.com/

VCC

GND

3V3

DRDY

SDA/SPI-SDI
SCL/SPI-SCK

SCL/SPI_SCK 1VDD2

N
C

3

SPI-CS(S1)4

SPI_SDO5

I2C/SPI6

N
C

7

SETP8

SoC9

C1 10

GND11

SETC12

VDDIO13

N
C

14

DRDY 15

SDA/SPI_SDI 16
U2

HMC5983
4.7uF

C5
GND0.22uF

C6

3V3

IN1

G
N

D
2

EN3 NR 4

OUT 5
U1 TPS73033DBVT

GND

4.7uF
C3

0.1uF

C2

10uf

C1

GND GND

VCC
3V3

SDA/SPI-SDI
SCL/SPI-SCK

DRDY

3V3

10KR3 SPI_CS

10KR4 I2C_SPI
SPI_SDO

SPI_SDO
I2C_SPI
SPI_CS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

JP1

P9

0.1uFC4

GND

3V3

GND

2.2KR1

2.2KR2

3V3

HMC5983

P
0
C
1
0
1
 

P
0
C
1
0
2
 

P
0
C
2
0
1
 
P
0
C
2
0
2
 

P
0
C
3
0
1
 
P
0
C
3
0
2
 

P0C401 P0C402 

P0C501 P0C502 

P
0
C
6
0
1
 
P
0
C
6
0
2
 

P0JP101 

P0JP102 

P0JP103 

P0JP104 

P0JP105 

P0JP106 

P0JP107 

P0JP108 

P0JP109 

P0R101 P0R102 

P0R201 P0R202 

P0R301 P0R302 

P0R401 P0R402 

P0U101 

P
0
U
1
0
2
 P0U103 

P0U104 

P0U105 

P0U201 

P0U202 

P
0
U
2
0
3
 

P0U204 

P0U205 

P0U206 

P
0
U
2
0
7
 

P0U208 

P0U209 

P0U2010 

P0U2011 

P0U2012 

P0U2013 

P
0
U
2
0
1
4
 

P0U2015 

P0U2016 

P
0
C
1
0
1
 

P
0
C
2
0
2
 

P0C401 

P0JP102 

P0R101 

P0R201 

P0R302 

P0R402 

P0U105 

P0U202 

P0U2013 

N03V3 

N03V3 

N03V3 

N03V3 N03V3 

N03V3 

P0JP109 

P0U2015 

N0DRDY 

N0DRDY 

P
0
C
1
0
2
 

P
0
C
2
0
1
 

P
0
C
3
0
1
 

P0C402 

P0C501 

P0JP103 

P
0
U
1
0
2
 

P0U209 

P0U2011 

P0JP107 

P0R401 
P0U206 

N0I2C0SPI 

N0I2C0SPI 

P0C502 
P0U2010 

P
0
C
6
0
1
 

P0U2012 

P
0
C
6
0
2
 

P0U208 

P0U104 

P
0
U
2
0
3
 

P
0
U
2
0
7
 

P
0
U
2
0
1
4
 

P0JP104 

P0R202 
P0U201 

N0SCL/SPI0SCK 

N0SCL/SPI0SCK 

P0JP105 

P0R102 
P0U2016 

N0SDA/SPI0SDI 

N0SDA/SPI0SDI 

P0JP108 

P0R301 
P0U204 

N0SPI0CS 

N0SPI0CS 

P0JP106 

P0U205 

N0SPI0SDO 

N0SPI0SDO 

P
0
C
3
0
2
 

P0JP101 

P0U101 

P0U103 

N03V3 

P
0
C
1
0
1
 

P
0
C
2
0
2
 

P0C401 

P0JP102 

P0R101 

P0R201 

P0R302 

P0R402 

P0U105 

P0U202 

P0U2013 

N0DRDY 
P0JP109 

P0U2015 

P
0
C
1
0
2
 

P
0
C
2
0
1
 

P
0
C
3
0
1
 

P0C402 

P0C501 

P0JP103 

P
0
U
1
0
2
 

P0U209 

P0U2011 

N0I2C0SPI 
P0JP107 

P0R401 
P0U206 

P0C502 
P0U2010 

P
0
C
6
0
1
 

P0U2012 

P
0
C
6
0
2
 

P0U208 

P0U104 

P
0
U
2
0
3
 

P
0
U
2
0
7
 

P
0
U
2
0
1
4
 

N0SCL/SPI0SCK 
P0JP104 

P0R202 
P0U201 

N0SDA/SPI0SDI 
P0JP105 

P0R102 
P0U2016 

N0SPI0CS 
P0JP108 

P0R301 
P0U204 

N0SPI0SDO 
P0JP106 

P0U205 

P
0
C
3
0
2
 

P0JP101 

P0U101 

P0U103 

www.optimusdigital.com


	Schematics
	HMC5983.SCHDOC
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	JP1
	JP1-1
	JP1-2
	JP1-3
	JP1-4
	JP1-5
	JP1-6
	JP1-7
	JP1-8
	JP1-9

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-12
	U2-13
	U2-14
	U2-15
	U2-16


	Nets
	3V3
	Pins
	C1_1
	C2_2
	C4_1
	JP1_2
	R1_1
	R2_1
	R3_2
	R4_2
	U1_5
	U2_2
	U2_13

	NetLabels
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3
	3V3


	DRDY
	Pins
	JP1_9
	U2_15

	NetLabels
	DRDY
	DRDY


	GND
	C1_2
	C2_1
	C3_1
	C4_2
	C5_1
	JP1_3
	U1_2
	U2_9
	U2_11

	I2C_SPI
	Pins
	JP1_7
	R4_1
	U2_6

	NetLabels
	I2C_SPI
	I2C_SPI


	NetC5_2
	C5_2
	U2_10

	NetC6_1
	C6_1
	U2_12

	NetC6_2
	C6_2
	U2_8

	NetU1_4
	U1_4

	NetU2_3
	U2_3

	NetU2_7
	U2_7

	NetU2_14
	U2_14

	SCL/SPI-SCK
	Pins
	JP1_4
	R2_2
	U2_1

	NetLabels
	SCL/SPI-SCK
	SCL/SPI-SCK


	SDA/SPI-SDI
	Pins
	JP1_5
	R1_2
	U2_16

	NetLabels
	SDA/SPI-SDI
	SDA/SPI-SDI


	SPI_CS
	Pins
	JP1_8
	R3_1
	U2_4

	NetLabels
	SPI_CS
	SPI_CS


	SPI_SDO
	Pins
	JP1_6
	U2_5

	NetLabels
	SPI_SDO
	SPI_SDO


	VCC
	C3_2
	JP1_1
	U1_1
	U1_3



	Nets
	3V3
	NetLabels
	3V3

	Pins
	C1_1
	C2_2
	C4_1
	JP1_2
	R1_1
	R2_1
	R3_2
	R4_2
	U1_5
	U2_2
	U2_13


	DRDY
	NetLabels
	DRDY

	Pins
	JP1_9
	U2_15


	GND
	C1_2
	C2_1
	C3_1
	C4_2
	C5_1
	JP1_3
	U1_2
	U2_9
	U2_11

	I2C_SPI
	NetLabels
	I2C_SPI

	Pins
	JP1_7
	R4_1
	U2_6


	NetC5_2
	C5_2
	U2_10

	NetC6_1
	C6_1
	U2_12

	NetC6_2
	C6_2
	U2_8

	NetU1_4
	U1_4

	NetU2_3
	U2_3

	NetU2_7
	U2_7

	NetU2_14
	U2_14

	SCL/SPI-SCK
	NetLabels
	SCL/SPI-SCK

	Pins
	JP1_4
	R2_2
	U2_1


	SDA/SPI-SDI
	NetLabels
	SDA/SPI-SDI

	Pins
	JP1_5
	R1_2
	U2_16


	SPI_CS
	NetLabels
	SPI_CS

	Pins
	JP1_8
	R3_1
	U2_4


	SPI_SDO
	NetLabels
	SPI_SDO

	Pins
	JP1_6
	U2_5


	VCC
	C3_2
	JP1_1
	U1_1
	U1_3




